INVESTOR NUMBER: 22-22-6-0591967

U.S. Bank Home Mortgage CM #: 249717

MORTGAGOR(S): CAESAR W. LAWRENCE

20121023000407490 1/3 \$19.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/23/2012 02:48:04 PM FILED/CERT

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Ginny Rutledge Sirote & Permutt, P.C. 2311 Highland Avenue South P. O. Box 55727 Birmingham, AL 35255-5727

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Grantor, U.S. Bank, National Association, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Grantee, The Secretary of Veterans Affairs, an Officer of the United States of America, his/her successors and/or assigns, as their interest may appear, the following described real estate situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 344, according to the Survey of Savannah Pointe, Sector IV, Phase II, as recorded in Map Book 27, page 123 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the above-described property together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereupon belonging or in any wise appertaining unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever.

conveyance is subject to any outstanding rig	AGREED by and between the parties hereto that this ghts of redemption from foreclosure sale, and that this he acts of the said Grantor, and all persons claiming is 20 day of 50 day of,
	U.S. BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
	By: Erica Payne Erica Payne
	Its: Officer
STATE OF KENTUCKY) COUNTY OF DAVIESS	
certify that Erica Payne, whose name as _0 to the foregoing conveyance, and who is kn	Public in and for said County in said State, hereby Officer of U.S. Bank, National Association, is signed own to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, reyance, she, as such Officer, and with full authority, act of said Erica Payne.
Given under my hand this the $\frac{\partial 0}{\partial t}$ day of	
	Motary Public
	My Commission Expires: 1-31-1/
Grantee's Address: Secretary of Veterans Affairs c/o Bank of America ATTN: VA REO 2375 N Glenville Drive MS RGV-B-85 Richardson, TX 75082	OFFICIAL SEAL JENNIFER CRABTREE NOTARY PUBLIC - KENTUCKY STATE-AT-LARGE My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2016 ID # 459377

20121023000407490 2/3 \$19.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/23/2012 02:48:04 PM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Designant must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1075 Coetian 10 22 1

Grantor's Name	U.S. Bank, National Association c/o U.S. Bank Home Mortgage		Secretary of Veterans Affairs	
Mailing Address	4801 Frederica Street	Mailing Address	4100 International Pkwy	
	Owensboro, KY 42301		Suite 1000 Carrollton, TX 75007	
Property Address	882 McAllister Dr Calera, AL 35040	Date of Sale	09/20/2012	
		Total Purchase Price	\$117,213.00	
		or Actual Value or	\$	
		Assessor's Market Value	\$	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Oth	can be verified in the following do oraisal er Foreclosure Deed	cumentary evidence: (check one)	
If the conveyance doc this form is not require	•	ontains all of the required informa	tion referenced above, the filing of	
Grantor's name and mourrent mailing address	ailing address - provide the name	Instructions of the person or persons conveyi	ng interest to property and their	
Grantee's name and no conveyed.	nailing address – provide the name	of the person or persons to who	m interest to property is being	
Property address – the	e physical address of the property b	being conveyed, if available.		
Date of Sale – the date	e on which interest to the property	was conveyed.		
Total purchase price – the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.				
Actual value – if the prinstrument offered for current market value.	operty is not being sold, the true varied	alue of the property, both real and an appraisal conducted by a lice	personal, being conveyed by the nsed appraiser or the assessor's	
valuation, of the prope	and the value must be determined, rty as determined by the local offici and the taxpayer will be penalized	ial charged with the responsibility	of valuing property for property tax	
l attest, to the best of rounderstand that any fa Alabama 1975 § 40-22	lse statements claimed on this forn	formation contained in this docur n may result in the imposition of t	nent is true and accurate. I further he penalty indicated in Code of	
Date <u>10/18/2012</u>		Print Derick Hunt, title specialist	_ · _ <u> </u>	
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign /Grantor/Grantoo/O	wood airele ere	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grantee/C	wner(Agent) circle one	

20121023000407490 3/3 \$19.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/23/2012 02:48:04 PM FILED/CERT

Form RT-1